
 

Mon 16 Apr Start of Term Five 

Tue 24 Apr Y5/6 Handball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 27 Apr Forest School Y1,2,3 

Thur 3 May Y1/2 Football Tournament (1-3pm) 

Fri 4 May Challenger Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Sports Night (5-7pm) 

Fri 11 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

14 – 18 May SATS Week 

Tue 15 May Y5/6 Netball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 18 May Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

21-25 May  Focus Week: Activities 

Tues 22 May Y5/6 RAID Cricket Tournament (PM) 

Wed 23 May PTA Film Night 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

  End of Term Five 

Mon 11 Jun Start of term six 

Fri 15 Jun Y5/6 Cricket Tournament (10-3) 

Fri 22 Jun Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Atlantis Class Assembly 

Fri 29 Jun Columbia Assembly 

Sat 30 Jun Summer Fayre 

Fri 6 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Assembly 

9-13 Jul Year 6 Residential 

Fri 13 Jul PTA Disco 

  Year 5 Assembly 

Fri 20 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 
A reminder that there is no football or Science club after 
school on Monday this week due to the Family              
Orienteering event. 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Ella     5 

Akai     6 

 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Harley 

Columbia: Malaki 

Voyager: Alfie and Harvey 

Atlantis: Harriet and Lily 

Challenger: Robin and Olivia 

Endeavour: Luke and Abbey 

TEAM POINTS…. 

Betteshanger:  32 

Tilmanstone:  29 

Snowdown:  52 

Chislet:  48 

Well done to this week’s winners—Snowdown! 

Events Diary 2017-18 
Mon 22 Jan Family Orienteering (3.20 – 4.30)  

Fri 26 Jan  Forest School Y1,2,3 

  Challenger Class Assembly 

Sat 27 Jan Family Day @ Dover Athletic FC 

Fri 2 Feb Speed Stacking Tournament Y2 (PM)  

5-9 Feb Focus Week: Environment 

Tues 6 Feb Y1/2 Infant Agility Tournament (1.30 – 4.30) 

  Parent Consultations 

Thurs 8 Feb Parent Consultations 

Fri 9 Feb Forest School Y1,2,3 

  Endeavour Class Assembly 

  End of Term Three 

Mon 19 Feb Start of Term Four 

Fri 2 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  PTA Disco 

Fri 9 Mar Atlantis Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

                       Mothers Day Market 

  Family Science Night (5.30-7pm) 

Fri 16 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Columbia Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 20 Mar Tag Rugby Festival (12-3) 

Fri 23 Mar Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 27 Mar PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thurs 29 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  End of Term Four 



Monday 22 January 2018 

Last Friday, we had a good turnout of children to the PTA 

Film Night showing of Beauty and The Beast.  A big thank 

you once again to Mrs Silverton for her organising of this 

event for the children. 

Coming home with the children today is a Home Learning 

Task.  This is an optional activity for families to take on   

together in a bid to win free tickets to Dover Athletic V 

Guisely on Saturday 27th January.  Please can all entries be 

returned to school by Thursday at the latest. 

Please can we ask for all children to be collected by an 

adult at the end of all after-school clubs.  In the event of an 

adult other than the child’s parent collecting then please 

inform the school office. 

As mentioned in last week’s newsletter, the final week of 

this term will be a Focus Week geared around Science.  

During the afternoons in this week, all classes will be     

engaging in Science related activities.  More details will be 

sent home regards this in next Monday’s newsletter.     

However, if you feel you have Science skills/experience 

that you would like to come into school and share with the 

children then please do get in touch with us—we would 

love to hear from you. 

If you have any unwanted Christmas gifts at home, please 

send them in for us to use at the Mothers Day market.     

We are still awaiting a number of Parental Consent Form 

regards activities out in the Forest School.  Years 1,2 and 3 

are out there once again this Friday so please ensure forms 

for those children are in by then.  

 

 

The children of Atlantis and Challenger classes had the 

opportunity last week to visit Dover Museum.  The staff 

were extremely proud of the behaviour and learning 

attitudes of all children over both days.  The feedback 

from the children was extremely positive and        

demonstrated how enriching for them opportunities like 

this are.   

This Friday is the first class assembly of 2018—we look 

forward to welcoming families of children in Challenger 

class to come along to the school hall at 9am on Friday 

to watch this assembly. 

In just over two weeks time teachers will be meeting 

with parents to discuss the progress being made by    

children so far this year.  As we are at the half way point 

of the academic year, it is vital that all parents make the 

effort to attend these meetings.  Teachers always look to 

close the gap between school and home so as to ensure 

maximum progress for all—this is one of the most          

effective ways for this to happen.  Consultations take 

place between 3pm and 5.30pm on Tuesday 6th and 

Thursday 8th February.  From the end of this week, 

sheets will be made available in the playground for     

parents to sign up to appointment times.  If you are not 

able to get to the playground to do this then please call 

the school office to reserve a time slot. 

After school today (Monday) we are holding a Family 

Orienteering event. This is a fun activity where parents 

and their children work together to solve clues in and 

around the school grounds.  There is no cost to this.  If 

you would like to take part then please meet in the 

school hall immediately after school. 

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                  Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk                  Twitter: @EEPrimary 


